

10-02-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

$Q \cdot \gamma$	الا	20
------------------	-----	----

	1 000			
To the Director of the U.S. rac ademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MELVYN MORRIS	Name: Prevx Limited			
PAUL STUBBS	Internal Address:			
MARKUS HARTWIG				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3 New Park Place			
Execution Date(s) 09/21/2006; 09/21/2006; 09/25/2006; 09/21/2006	Pride Park			
X Assignment Merger	City: Derby			
Security Agreement Change of Name	/			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip: DE24 8DZ			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. DD24 0D2			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/477,807				
	tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1650 Turana Baulaurad	Enclosed			
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 011765-0355986			
22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	b. Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u>			
Fax Number: (703) 779-7901				
Email Address: christine.mocarthy@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	September 26, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Christine H. McCarthy, Reg. No. 41844				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/29/2006 DBYRNE 00000087 033975 11477807

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 018348 FRAME: 0840** 



## ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)

I AILIII OILI	(1 01111 F 10-1393)
Name of conveying party(ies):	
DARREN HARTER	
De Maria de	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔼 No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Faterit No.(5)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No

PATENT REEL: 018348 FRAME: 0841 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

intellectual Property Group: P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made of	utside USA		
executed with or after application			
Atty, Dkt. P 011765/0355986	AF/P10717US		
M#	Cliant Ref.		

NONPROVISIONAL

5): Name:

**RECORDED: 09/26/2006** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>OF NONPROVISIO</u>	NAL APPLICATION	
1.	n consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.	OO) and other good and u	aluable consideration paid to each of
the undersigned, to	•	oo) and other good and v	Bidable consideration paid to each of
INSERT	(1) MORRIS, Melvyn	(2	) STUBBS, Paul
NAME(S) OF	(3) HARTWIG, Markus	······································	) HARTER, Darren
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto	liciency of which are hereby acknowledged by	the undersigned who at the	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	Prevx Limited		
NAME(S) OF	3 New Park Place		
ASSIGNEE(S)	Pride Park		
& ADDRESS(ES)	Derby DE24 8DZ		
	United Kingdom		
	SSIGNEE*) the entire right, title and interest for the United State and all divisions, continuations, subplitutes, and reissues thereo Methods And Apparatus For Dealing With M	f; and all resulting patents, known a	
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an appl  (A)  even date herewith  (B) on	ication for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:
line A, B and/or C)	(C) X in U.S. Appln. No. 11/477807	filed	30th June 2006
said ASSIGNEE, for his inthereinafter act on behalf a	ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Uniterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent said ASSIGNEE;  ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention has the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Windsrop Shaw Pillsbury Wi	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor	ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
	ITORS When Ma	DATE SIGNED 21. SEPT ENJEC C	be WITHESSES WORDLING
Name: MORF	RIS, Melvyn	21 SEPTEMBER O	1 No con Mind
Name: STUB	BS, Paul		
	WIG, Markus A Rahd	25 SEPTEMBER	77/4 7 1/ / 1
4): HART	ER, Darren	21 SOTONIER	SE DOMONDE

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018348 FRAME: 0842